Change Order

No. <u>1</u>

Date of Issuance: <u>6/2/2023</u>		Effective Date: 6/6/2023					
Project: Town of Saratoga Spring Ave Utility & Street Improvement Project	Owner: Town of S Wyoming	aratoga,	Owner's Contract No.: N/A				
Contract: Town of Saratoga Spring Improvement Project	Ave Utility & Stree	et	Date of Contract: 7/18/2022				
Contractor: Lewis & Lewis Inc.			Engineer's Project No.: 220036				
The Contract Documents are m	odified as follows u	pon executior	of this Change Order:				
Description: Additional concrete installe Additional water main impr			ve in front of Town Hall.				
Attachments (list documents suj Change Order #1 Request							
CHANGE IN CONTRACT	NGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:						
Original Contract Price:	No	change in Cont	tract Times.				
\$2,105,653.00	<u>)</u>						
Contract Price prior to this Chang	e Order:						
\$2,105,653.00	<u>)</u>						
Increase of this Change Order:							
\$51,305.26	5						
Contract Price incorporating this Order:	Change						
\$2,156,958.26	5						
RECOMMENDED: By: morris	ACCEPTEI By:		ACCEPTED: By: All ym				
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Date:06/05/2023	Date:	Authorized Signat	01-177				
Approved by Funding Agency (if	applicable): Not A	pplicable	Deter				
1 <u> </u>			Date:				

EJCDC C-941 Change Order Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute. 00941-1

Lewis & Lewis, Inc. 370 A Blairtown Road, Rock Springs, WY 82901 Phone: (307) 362-7948 - Fax: (307) 382-4619

Change Order #1 Request

Owner:

Project: Submittal Date: Town of Saratoga Spring Ave. Utility and Street Improvements Project May 15, 2023

Item #	Description		Qty.	Unit Price		Notes	Total Price	
item #	Beschption	UM	acy.	-		Notes	1014	
	Change Order Request for Additional Work Performed							
	Additional 12" Gate Valve was installed for a complete kill on							
	Spring and 2nd at John Winter's request to move hydrant past							
	valve set to be able to test between 3rd and 2nd (Price based							
1	on original unit price bid) Work performed on 9/27/2022	EA	1	\$	6.260.00		\$	6.260.00
	6" Water Service installed to Community Center on 10/19/2022						1	
2	and 10/20/2022 to include the following:						\$	21,275.00
	6" PVC C900 DR-18 Pipe (Price based on original unit price							
	bid)	LF	24	\$	225.00		\$	5,400.00
	12"x12"x6" Tee (Price based on original unit price bid)	EA	1		5,645.00		\$	5,645.00
	6" 45 DI Bend (Price based on original unit price bid)	EA	2		2,210.00		\$	4,420.00
12	12" Gate Valve (Price based on original unit price bid)	EA	1	\$	6,260.00		\$	6,260.00
2	Additional 2" Service to accommodate the Fire Department on						•	40.000.00
3	11/30/2022 and 4/25/2023 to include the following:						\$	10,836.00
	Polyethylene Service Pipe, 2" (Price based on original unit	LF	72	\$	125.00		\$	9,000.00
price bid)	Corporation Stop, 2" Service Size (Price based on original unit	LF	12	φ	125.00		φ	9,000.00
	price bid)	EA	2	\$	450.00		\$	900.00
	Curb Stop, 2" W/Minneapolis Style Threaded Box (Price based		~	Ŷ	400.00		Ψ	000.00
	on original unit price bid)	EA	1	\$	936.00		\$	936.00
	Fire Hydrant Relocation on 12/1/2022 and 4/18/2023 to include			Ŧ			Ŧ	
4	the following:						\$	1,989.00
	308 Trackhoe w/Operator (T&M Pricing)	HR	3	\$	90.00		\$	270.00
	2 Laborers (T&M Pricing)	HR	6	\$	27.50		\$	165.00
	Concrete Sidewalk (Price based on original unit price bid)	SY	14	\$	111.00		\$	1,554.00
	Extra Concrete in front of Town Hall on 5/16/2023(Written							
5	agreement price)	LS	1	\$	3,300.00		\$	3,300.00
	6" Gate Valve installed on River Street/materials provided by							
6	the Town on 4/17/2023 to include the following:			\$	-		\$	7,645.26
	Patching with 4" Asphalt and 6" Base (Price based on original							
	unit price bid)	SY	45		58.50		\$	2,632.50
	17.252 Trackhoe (T&M Pricing)	HR	8		67.00		\$	536.00
308 Mini Rent Demo Saw (T 25 KW Genera	13.348 Loader (T&M Pricing)	HR	5		56.21		\$	281.05
	308 Mini Rental Hoe (T&M Pricing)	HR	8		50.00		\$	400.00
	Demo Saw (T&M Pricing)	HR	1		10.00		\$	10.00
	25 KW Generator (T&M Pricing)	HR	3		100.00		\$	300.00
	2 Submersible Pumps (T&M Pricing)	HR	6		10.00		\$	60.00
	End Dump (T&M Pricing)	HR	8		125.00		\$	1,000.00
	Jumping Jack Compactor (T&M Pricing)	HR	2	\$	15.00		\$	30.00
	Crew Trucks (T&M Pricing)	HR	8	\$	18.75		\$	150.00
	Rodney Mccormick - Pipe Supervisor (T&M Pricing)	HR	8		50.00		\$	400.00
	Alex Trujillo - Equipment Operator (T&M Pricing)	HR	8		36.25		\$	290.00
	Kraig Overy - Equipment Operator (T&M Pricing)	HR	8		37.50		\$	300.00
	Bryan Crawford - Foreman (T&M Pricing)	HR	8		45.00		\$	360.00
	Luswin Trujillo - Pipe Layer (T&M Pricing)	HR	8		27.50		\$	220.00
	Trajan Mcquitty - Pipe Layer (T&M Pricing)	HR	8		27.50		\$	220.00
	10 % Markup for T&M Pricing Items Only \$4,557.05	LS	1	\$	455.71		\$	455.71
	TOTAL	-1		1			\$	51,305.26

NOTES:

 Lewis & Lewis, Inc.
 Acceptance of Proposal - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory. You are authorized to do the work as specified.

 By:
 Date:

 Contact: Caleb Tygum (307)371-4779
 By:

 By:
 Date: